
Department Name & Department Head Mailing Address ADA Coordinator Phone Number E-mail

311 Customer Service Center

Nancy Alfaro

311 Customer Service Center

San Francisco, CA 
Vacant

Academy of Sciences

Greg Farrington, Ph.D.

55 Music Concourse Drive 

San Francisco, CA 94118
Leah Vandermei

415-379-5230

FAX 415-379-5716
lvandermei@calacademy.org

Adult Probation, Department

Wendy Still

880 Bryant Street, Rm 200

San Francisco, CA 94013
Lauren Bell

415-241-4253

FAX 415-575-8895
lauren.bell@sfgov.org

Ria Mercado
415-355-6806

FAX 415-355-6785
ria.mercado@sfgov.org

Ofelia Trevino
415-355-3652

FAX 415-355-6785
ofelia.trevino@sfgov.org

Gloria Louie, 

Programmatic Access
 650-821-3588 gloria.louie@flysfo.com

Susan Kim, EEO 650-821-3588 susan.kim@flysfo.com

Animal Care & Control, Department of

Virginia Donohue,

Director

1200 15th Street 

San Francisco, CA 94103
Judy Choy 415-554-6364                                         judy.choy@sfgov.org

Appeals, Board of

Cynthia G. Goldstein

1650 Mission Street, Ste 304

San Francisco, CA 94131
Cynthia G. Goldstein

415-575-6881

FAX 415-575-6885
cynthia.goldstein@sfgov.org

Arts Commission, San Francisco

Tom DeCaigny

401 Van Ness Ave, Ste 325

San Francisco, CA 94102
Alyssa Ventre

415-252-3214

Fax 415-252-2595
alyssa.ventre@sfgov.org

Asian Art Museum

Jay Xu

200 Larkin Street

San Francisco, CA 94102
Erik Cline

415-581-3592

FAX 415-581-4708

TTY 415-861-2034

ecline@asianart.org

Assessor-Recorder, Office of 

Carmen Chu

City Hall, Rm 190

1 Dr. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102

Gigi Whitley 415-554-5598 gigi.whitley@sfgov.org

 Board of Supervisors, Clerk of

Angela Calvillo

City Hall, Rm 244

1 Dr. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102

Peggy Nevin
415-554-7703

FAX 415-554-5163
peggy.nevin@sfgov.org

Building Inspection, Department of

Tom Hui 

1660 Mission Street, Fl 3

San Francisco, CA 94103
Richard Halloran

415-558-6110

FAX 415-558-6401
richard.halloran@sfgov.org

Child Support Services, Department of

Karen Roye

617 Mission Street

San Francisco, CA 94105
Lauton Wells

415-356-2968

FAX 415-356-2737
lauton.wells@sfgov.org

Children and Families Commission

First 5 San Francisco

Ingrid Mezquita

1390 Market Street, Ste 318

San Francisco, CA 94102
Kahala Drain

415-934-4849

FAX 415-565-0494
kahala@first5sf.org

ADA COORDINATOR CONTACTS 

Airport, San Francisco

Ivar Satero

PO Box 8097 

San Francisco, CA 94128

Aging & Adult Services, Department of

Shireen McSpadden                                          

1650 Mission Street, Fl 5

San Francisco, CA 94103
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Children, Youth & Their Families, Department of

Maria Su                                             

1390 Market Street, Ste 900

San Francisco, CA 94102
Leo Chyi

415-554-8959

FAX 415-554-8965

TTY 415-934-4847

leo.chyi@dcyf.org

City Administrator, Office of

Naomi Kelly

City Hall, Rm 453

1 Dr. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102

Nicole Bohn, Citywide 

ADA Coordinator

415-554-6789

FAX 415-554-6159
mod@sfgov.org

Civic Engagement & Immigrant Affairs, Office of 

Adrienne Pon

50 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102
Sandra Panopio 415-581-2354 sandra.panopio@sfgov.org

Civil Service Commission

Michael L. Brown 

Executive Officer

25 Van Ness Avenue, Ste 720

San Francisco, CA 94102              
Sandra Eng

415-252-3254

FAX 415-252-3260

TTY 415-554-9845             

sandra.eng@sfgov.org

 Contract Administration, Office of

Jaci Fong

City Hall, Rm 430

1 Dr. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102

Paul Hootman
415-554-6264

FAX 415-554-6717
paul.hootman@sfgov.org

Louis Voccia

415-554-7552

FAX 415-554-7126

TTY 415-554-6138

louis.voccia@sfgov.org

Carlos Benitez

415-554-7530

FAX 415-554-7126

TTY 415-554-6139

carlos.benitez@sfgov.org

Convention Facilities, Department

John Noguchi

747  Howard Street, Fl 5

San Francisco, CA 94103
John Noguchi

415-974-4027

FAX 415-978-5913
john.noguchi@sfgov.org

County Clerk, Office of
City Hall, Room 168

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

 San Francisco, CA 94102

Vacant

District Attorney, San Francisco County

George Gascón 

850 Bryant Street, Rm 322

San Francisco, CA 94103
Jessica Geiger

415-575-8832

FAX 415-553-9700
jessica.geiger@sfgov.org

Alfredo Fajardo
415-701-4895

FAX 415-701-4897
alfredo.fajardo@sfgov.org

Lauren Acevedo FAX 415-701-4897 lauren.acevedo@sfgov.org

Armina Brown
415-701-4873

FAX 415-701-4897
armina.brown@sfgov.org

Andy Pastalaniec  

415-554-4360

FAX 415-554-7257

TTY 415-554-4386

andy.pastalaniec@sfgov.org

Yelena Kravtsova

415-554-4332

FAX 415-554-7257

TTY 415-554-4386

yelena.kravtsova@sfgov.org

Emergency Management, Department of

Anne Kronenberg

1011 Turk Street 

San Francisco, CA 94102
Vivina Santos

415-558-3848

FAX 415-558-3843
vivina.santos@sfgov.org

Environment, Department of

Deborah Raphael 

1455 Market Street, Ste 1200

San Francisco, CA 94103 
Claudia Molina

415-355-3748

FAX 415-554-6393
claudia.molina@sfgov.org

Ethics Commission

Jesse Mainardi

Interim Director

25 Van Ness Avenue, Ste 220

San Francisco, CA 94102
Jarrod Flores

415-252-3100

FAX 415-252-3112
jarrod.flores@sfgov.org

 Economic and Workforce Development, Office of

Todd Ruffo                                                         

1 South Van Ness, Fl 5

San Francisco, CA 94103

Controller, Office of

Ben Rosenfield

Elections, Department of

John Arntz

City Hall, Rm 48

 1 Dr. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102

City Hall, Rm 316

1 Dr. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102
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 Karen Berniker 
415-750-7645

FAX 415-750-3656
kberniker@famsf.org

Sheila Pressley
415-750-7641

FAX 415-750-3656
spressley@famsf.org

Fire, Department

Joanne Hayes-White

698 2nd Street

San Francisco, CA 94107

Jesusa Bushong,

Employment Issues

415-558-3615

FAX 415-558-3463
jesusa.bushong@sfgov.org

Scott Walton, 

Adult Homeless 

Shelters 

415-557-6445

FAX  415-557-6033

          

scott.walton@sfgov.org

Ylonda Calloway,

City Funded Housing

415-557-6453

FAX 415-557-6033
ylonda.calloway@sfgov.org

Human Resources, Department of

Micki Callahan

1 South Van Ness Ave, Fl 4     

San Francisco CA 94103
Sylvia Castellanos

415-557-4855

 FAX 415-557-4803

TTY 415-775-9484

sylvia.castellanos@sfgov.org

Human Rights Commission

Sheryl Evans Davis

25 Van Ness Avenue, Rm 800         San 

Francisco, CA 94102
Matthew Oglander

415-252-2543

FAX 415-431-5764

TTY  800-735-2922             

matthew.oglander@sfgov.org

Human Services Agency

Trent Rhorer

1650 Mission Street, Fl 2

San Francisco, CA 94103

Luenna Kim,

 Employment Issues 

415-557-5576

FAX 415-557-5211  
luenna.kim@sfgov.org 

Juvenile Probation, Department

Allen Nance

375 Woodside Ave

San Francisco, CA 94127
Dianna Jou

415-753-7772

FAX 415-753-7672
dianna.jou@sfgov.org

Law Library, San Francisco

Marcia Bell

1145 Market St. 4th floor

San Francisco, CA 94103
Marcia Bell

415-554-1792

FAX 415-863-4022 
marcia.bell@sfgov.org

Mayor's Office on Disability

Nicole Bohn

1155 Market Street, First Floor,

San Francisco, CA 94103

Nicole Bohn, Citywide 

ADA Coordinator

415-554-6789

FAX 415-554-6159 mod@sfgov.org

Mayor's Office of Housing and 

Community Development

Olson Lee

1 South Van Ness Ave, Fl 5

San Francisco, CA 94103
Eugene T. Flannery

415-701-5598

FAX 415-701-5501

TTY 415-701-5503

eugene.flannery@sfgov.org

Fine Arts Museums, San Francisco

Max Hollein                         

50 Hagiwara Dr. Tea Garden

San Francisco, CA 94118

Homelessness & Supportive Housing, Department of  

Jeff Kositsky 
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Annette M. Williams,

Accessible Services

Manager                                       

415-701-4444                                             annette.williams@sfmta.com 

Jonathan Cheng,

Paratransit Planner 
415-701-4597 jonathan.cheng@sfmta.com

Matthew West,

Muni Accessible 

Services Fixed Route 

415-701-4439 matthew.west@sfmta.com

Planning, Department

John Rahaim

1650 Mission Street, Ste 400

San Francisco, CA 94103
Candace SooHoo

415-575-9157

FAX 415-558-6409
candace.soohoo@sfgov.org

Police, Department

William Scott

850 Bryant Street, Rm 570

San Francisco, CA 94103
Penny Si

415-837-7221                      

FAX 415-837-7243            

TTY 415-575-6082

penny.si@sfgov.org

Police Accountability, Department of

Joyce Hicks

25 Van Ness Avenue, Ste 700

San Francisco, CA 94102
Pamela Thompson

415-241-7721                        

FAX 415-241-7733               

TTY 415-241-7770

pamela.thompson@sfgov.org

Port, San Francisco

Elaine Forbes

Pier 1

San Francisco, CA 94111
Wendy Proctor

415-274-0592                        

FAX 415-274-0552              
wendy.proctor@sfport.com

Public Defender, Office

Jeff Adachi

555 7th Street

San Francisco, CA 94103 
Arlene Laxamana

415-734-3321                      

FAX 415-553-1607
arlene.laxamana@sfgov.org

Public Health, Department of

Barbara Garcia

Community Behavioral Health Services 

1380 Howard Street, Fl 5

San Francisco,CA 94103

Toni Rucker
415-255-3522

FAX 415-255-3529
toni.rucker@sfdph.org

Donna Marion,

Employment

415-557-4569         

FAX 415-437-4848              

TTY 415-557-4433

dmarion@sfpl.org

Marti Goddard,

Public Programs & 

Services    

 415-557-4557  mgoddard@sfpl.org 

Roberto Lombard,

Facilities    
415-557-4245     rlombardi@sfpl.org 

Public Utilities Commission

Harlan L. Kelly Jr.

525 Golden Gate Avenue, 8th Fl

San Francisco, CA 94103
Vacant

Kevin W. Jensen

415-557-4685                                      

FAX 415-558-4590                               

TTY 415-558-4088

kevin.w.jensen@sfdpw.org
Public Works, San Francisco

Mohammed Nuru

30 Van Ness Ave., Ste 5100

San Francisco, CA 94102

Public Library, San Francisco

Luis Herrera

100 Larkin Street

San Francisco, CA 94102

Municipal Transportation Agency, San Francisco

Edward Reiskin

Sustainable Streets (Parking & Traffic)

Jerry Robbins

1 South Van Ness Ave, Fl 7

San Francisco, CA 94103
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John Paul Scott,

Building Design and 

Construction

415-557-4676

FAX 415-558-4590

TTY 415-558-4088

johnpaul.scott@sfdpw.org

Real Estate Division

John Updike

25 Van Ness Ave, Ste 400

San Francisco, CA 94102
Claudia J. Gorham

415-554-9871

FAX 415-552-9216
claudia.gorham@sfgov.org

Lucas Tobin,

Programmatic Access

415-206-1229

FAX 415-242-5600

VP 415-242-5700

lucas.tobin@sfgov.org

Paulina Araica,

Physical Access
415-581-2558  paulina.araica@sfgov.org

Rent Board, San Francisco

Robert Collins

25 Van Ness Ave, Ste 320

San Francisco, CA 94102
Robert Collins

415-252-4628

FAX 415-252-4699

TTY 415-554-9845

robert.collins@sfgov.org

Retirement, San Francisco

Jay Huish

30 Van Ness Ave., Ste 3000

San Francisco, CA 94102
Dianne Owens-Lewis

415-487-7026

FAX 415-487-7023

TTY 415-487-7032

dianne.owens-lewis@sfgov.org

Dan Santizo,

Physical Access              

415-522-8123

FAX 415-522-8034                           
dan.santizo@sfgov.org

Sgt.Terence Durkan

Programmatic Access

415-554-4461

FAX 415-554-7050
terence.durkan@sfgov.org

Status of Women, Department on the

Emily Murase

25 South Van Ness, Ste 240

San Francisco, CA 94102
Carol Sacco

415-252-2574

FAX 415-252-2575
carol.sacco@sfgov.org

Treasurer & Tax Collector, Office of

Jose Cisneros

City Hall, Rm 140

1 Dr. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102

Grace O'Connor
415-554-4458

FAX 415-554-6207
grace.oconnor@sfgov.org

War Memorial and Performing Arts Center, San Francisco

Elizabeth Murray

401 Van Ness Ave, Rm 110        

San Francisco, CA 94102
Jennifer Norris

415-554-6308

FAX 415-621-5091
jennifer.norris@sfgov.org

City Hall, Rm 456

1 Dr. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94101

Sheriff, Department

Vicki Hennessy

Recreation and Parks, Department

Phil Ginsburg

501 Stanyan Street

San Francisco, CA 94118

Public Works, San Francisco

Mohammed Nuru

30 Van Ness Ave., Ste 5100

San Francisco, CA 94102
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Department Name & Department Head Mailing Address ADA Coordinator Phone Number E-mail

Bay Area Rapid Transit

Grace Crunican, 

Customer Service

Bay Area Rapid Transit District
Bob Franklin 510-464-6133 atbfrankl@bart.gov

Caltrans

Malcolm Dougherty

1120 N Street

 Sacramento, CA 95814
Alex Morales III

 916-653-4913 

FAX 916-653-3055 ada_compliance_office@dot.ca.gov

Golden Gate Transit 
1011 Andersen Drive

 San Rafael, CA 94901-5318
Harvey Katz 415-257-4416 hkatz@goldengate.org

Golden Gate National Recreation Area

Chris Lehnertz

201 Fort Mason 

San Francisco, CA 94123
Richard De La O 415-561-4958 richard_delao@nps.gov

Housing Authority

Barbara  Taylor Smith,

Acting Executive Director

1815 Egbert Avenue                                

San Francisco, CA 94124
Linda Martin

415-715-3951

FAX 415-715-3201
martinl@sfha.org

San Francisco Unified School District

Richard A. Carranza, Superintendent 

135 Van Ness, Rm 213B 

San Francisco, CA 94102
Yonko Radonov

415-355-7341  

FAX 415-355-7317 
radonovy@sfusd.edu

Civic Center Courthouse

400 McAllister St.

 San Francisco, CA 94102

Brandon E. Riley
415-551-3951

TDD 415-551-4001
briley@sftc.org

Hall of Justice

850 Bryant St., Rm 101

 San Francisco, CA 94103

Rose Gonzales
415-551-0656

TDD 415-551-4001

rgonzalez@sftc.org

Youth Guidance Center

375 Woodside Ave., Rm 101

 San Francisco, CA 94127

Yvette King
415-682-5101

TDD 415-551-4001
yking@sftc.org

San Francisco Superior Court

Presiding Judge Cynthia Ming-mei Lee

 Court Executive Officer T. Michael Yuen

“Not under the Mayor’s Office on Disability’s jurisdiction”  
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